## Resolution

## **Goliad County Groundwater Conservation District**

A resolution by the Board of Directors of the Goliad Cadopting the "Goliad County Groundwater Conservation adopted on August 7, 2023 and will respect to the Goliad County Groundwater Conservation and Francisco an	ion District Management Plan" which was
Whereas, in compliance with the Texas Open Meetin Groundwater Conservation District meeting on Augu County Courthouse on Tuesday, August 2, 2023: and	-
Whereas, all legal requirements, and all other application fulfilled. And,	cable laws have been complied with and
Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Goliad Co Management Plan in its final draft as presented to the it be effective until amended by the Board of Directo July 2028 is hereby adopted by a motion made by second made by Graham against, and abstaining.	Board of Directors on August 7, 2023, and rs, with proper notice and posting or unti
Wilfred Korth, President	Ernest Alaniz, Director
Art Dohmann, Vice President	Reagan Sahadi, Director
Roy Rosin, Secretary  Arbaea Much  Barbara Smith, Director	Terrell Graham, Director